TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: February 2020

This survey was conducted online within the United States from February 26-28, 2020 among 2,592 registered voters by The Harris
Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital
status, household size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their
actual proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=2592
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 27%
Suburban 52%
Rural 21%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 27%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 31%

Base | n=2592
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 26%
50-64 26%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 48%
Female 52%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 7%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 34%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 68%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 14%
Asian 5%

Other

1%




Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Mean
Std. Dev.
std. Err.

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

676
26%

677
26%

675
26%

535
21%

48.2

16.67

2563
100%

Q4007 What is your age?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592

Weighted Base 2563

Male 1219
48%

Female 1344
52%

Sigma 2563

100%

Q4005 What is your gender?

Page 2

3 Mar 2020
Table 2



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
United States 2563
100%

Sigma 2563

100%

Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Alabama 36
1%

Alaska 4
*

Arizona 52
2%

Arkansas 12
*

California 305
12%

Colorado 38
1%

Connecticut 21
1%

Delaware 4
*

District of Columbia 6
*

Florida 203
8%

Georgia 63
2%

Hawaii 19
1%

Idaho 7
*

Illinois 116
5%

Indiana 64
2%

Iowa 25
1%

Kansas 20
1%

Kentucky 39

2%

S2 In which state do you reside?

Page 4

3 Mar 2020
Table 4



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2563
Louisiana 21
1%

Maine 9
*

Maryland 57
2%

Massachusetts 55
2%

Michigan 68
3%

Minnesota 33
1%

Mississippi 13
1%

Missouri 44
2%

Montana 6
*

Nebraska 18
1%

Nevada 31
1%

New Hampshire 10
*

New Jersey 90
4%

New Mexico 11
*

New York 161
6%

North Carolina 74
3%

North Dakota 7
*

Ohio 109
4%

Oklahoma 19

1%

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2563
Oregon 42
2%

Pennsylvania 112
4%

Rhode Island 6
*

South Carolina 40
2%

South Dakota 8
*

Tennessee 51
2%

Texas 193
8%

Utah 26
1%

Vermont 3
*

Virginia 88
3%

Washington 60
2%

West Virginia 18
1%

Wisconsin 43
2%

Wyoming 3
*

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Yes 2563
100%

No -
Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 6
M1l In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Right track 1041
41%

Wrong track 1351
53%

Don't know / Unsure 171
7%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Right track 1258
49%

Wrong track 1041
41%

Don't know / Unsure 264
10%

Sigma 2563

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Strong (Net) 1782
70%

Very strong 603
24%

Somewhat strong 1179
46%

Weak (Net) 781
30%

Somewhat weak 641
25%

Very weak 140
5%

Sigma 2563

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Improving 984
38%

Getting worse 611
24%

Just as well off 841
33%

No opinion 126
5%

Sigma 2563

100%

I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1209
47%

Strongly approve 671
26%

Somewhat approve 538
21%

Disapprove (Net) 1354
53%

Somewhat disapprove 335
13%

Strongly disapprove 1019
40%

Sigma 2563

100%

M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Page 12

3 Mar 2020
Table 10



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Same as it is now 1045
41%

Going into a recession 940
37%

Improving 578
23%

Sigma 2563

100%

M3X Do you think 6 months from now the economy will be as it is now,

going into a recession,

or improving further?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Stimulating jobs 1501
59%

The economy 1475
58%

Fighting terrorism 1417
55%

Immigration 1247
49%

Reacting to coronavirus 1237
48%

Administering the government 1166
45%

Foreign affairs 1153

45%

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Summary Of Approve
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Foreign affairs 1410
55%

Administering the government 1397
55%

Reacting to coronavirus 1327
52%

Immigration 1316
51%

Fighting terrorism 1146
45%

The economy 1088
42%

Stimulating jobs 1062

41%

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Summary Of Disapprove

.?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1475
58%

Strongly approve 813
32%

Somewhat approve 662
26%

Disapprove (Net) 1088
42%

Somewhat disapprove 451
18%

Strongly disapprove 637
25%

Sigma 2563

100%

M3A_1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

The economy

.?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1153
45%

Strongly approve 592
23%

Somewhat approve 561
22%

Disapprove (Net) 1410
55%

Somewhat disapprove 416
16%

Strongly disapprove 994
39%

Sigma 2563

100%

M3A_2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Foreign affairs

2
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 16
M3A_3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1417
55%

Strongly approve 806
31%

Somewhat approve 611
24%

Disapprove (Net) 1146
45%

Somewhat disapprove 409
16%

Strongly disapprove 736
29%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1166
45%

Strongly approve 607
24%

Somewhat approve 559
22%

Disapprove (Net) 1397
55%

Somewhat disapprove 409
16%

Strongly disapprove 988
39%

Sigma 2563

100%

M3A_4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Administering the government

.?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1501
59%

Strongly approve 822
32%

Somewhat approve 679
26%

Disapprove (Net) 1062
41%

Somewhat disapprove 442
17%

Strongly disapprove 620
24%

Sigma 2563

100%

M3A_5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Stimulating jobs

.?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 19
M3A_6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Immigration

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1247
49%

Strongly approve 738
29%

Somewhat approve 509
20%

Disapprove (Net) 1316
51%

Somewhat disapprove 356
14%

Strongly disapprove 961
37%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1237
48%

Strongly approve 589
23%

Somewhat approve 648
25%

Disapprove (Net) 1327
52%

Somewhat disapprove 432
17%

Strongly disapprove 895
35%

Sigma 2563

100%

M3A_7 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Reacting to coronavirus

.?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1179
46%

Strongly approve 433
17%

Somewhat approve 746
29%

Disapprove (Net) 1384
54%

Somewhat disapprove 530
21%

Strongly disapprove 854
33%

Sigma 2563

100%

M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Approve (Net) 1191
46%

Strongly approve 357
14%

Somewhat approve 834
33%

Disapprove (Net) 1372
54%

Somewhat disapprove 610
24%

Strongly disapprove 761
30%

Sigma 2563

100%

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Definitely vote for Trump 784
31%

Probably vote for Trump 246
10%

Probably vote for the 226
Democratic candidate 9%
Definitely vote for the 931
Democratic candidate 36%
I will vote for and 152
Independent or Other 6%

Candidate

Not Sure / Other 225
9%

Sigma 2563

100%

QE2020 If Donald Trump runs for reelection in 2020 as the Republican candidate,

will you.
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 24
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Republican 824
32%

Democrat 950
37%

Independent 739
29%

Other 51
2%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 25
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 848
Weighted Base 824
Strong Republican 518
63%

Not-so-strong Republican 305
37%

Sigma 824

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 925
Weighted Base 950
Strong Democrat 584
61%

Not-so-strong Democrat 366
39%

Sigma 950

100%

Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 819
Weighted Base 790
Republican/Democratic 417
53%

Democratic/Republican 372
47%

Sigma 790

100%

Q1912 Insert text assignment
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 28
01915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 816
Weighted Base 788
Lean Republican 215
27%

Lean Democrat 232
29%

Do not lean either way 341
43%

Sigma 788

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 29
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Donald Trump 2462
96%

Barack Obama 2431
95%

Hillary Clinton 2382
93%

Bernie Sanders 2366
92%

Joe Biden 2322
91%

Bill Clinton 2316
90%

Nancy Pelosi 2273
89%

Mike Pence 2219
87%

Michael Bloomberg 2217
87%

Elizabeth Warren 2193
86%

Department of Justice 2046
80%

Pete Buttigieg 1995
78%

Mitch McConnell 1930
75%

Chuck Schumer 1785
70%

Amy Klobuchar 1764
69%

Adam Schiff 1647
64%

William Barr 1603

63%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 30
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Barack Obama 1533
60%

Bill Clinton 1183
46%

Joe Biden 1153
45%

Bernie Sanders 1120
445

Pete Buttigieg 1108
43%

Department of Justice 1107
43%

Donald Trump 1107
43%

Mike Pence 1052
41%

Michael Bloomberg 1003
39%

Elizabeth Warren 996
39%

Nancy Pelosi 958
37%

Amy Klobuchar 943
37%

Hillary Clinton 935
36%

Chuck Schumer 765
30%

Adam Schiff 738
29%

Mitch McConnell 696
27%

William Barr 640

25%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 31
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Hillary Clinton 1447
56%

Donald Trump 1355
53%

Nancy Pelosi 1316
51%

Bernie Sanders 1245
49%

Mitch McConnell 1233
48%

Michael Bloomberg 1214
47%

Elizabeth Warren 1197
47%

Joe Biden 1169
46%

Mike Pence 1167
46%

Bill Clinton 1133
44%

Chuck Schumer 1020
40%

William Barr 963
38%

Department of Justice 939
37%

Adam Schiff 910
35%

Barack Obama 898
35%

Pete Buttigieg 887
35%

Amy Klobuchar 821

32%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 32

F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2382
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 935
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 340
13%

Favorable 595
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 1447
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 56%
Unfavorable 435
17%

Very unfavorable 1012
39%

Never heard of them 23
1%

No opinion 158
6%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 33

F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2462
96%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1107
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 646
25%

Favorable 461
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 1355
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 247
10%

Very unfavorable 1109
43%

Never heard of them 23
1%

No opinion 78
3%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 34

F1_4 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2219
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1052
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 450
18%

Favorable 602
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 1167
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 363
14%

Very unfavorable 805
31%

Never heard of them 58
2%

No opinion 286
11%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 35

F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2273
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 958
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 403
16%

Favorable 555
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 1316
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 337
13%

Very unfavorable 979
38%

Never heard of them 52
2%

No opinion 238
9%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 36

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1930
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 696
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 201
8%

Favorable 495
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 1233
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 48%
Unfavorable 410
16%

Very unfavorable 824
32%

Never heard of them 167
7%

No opinion 467
18%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 37

F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1785
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 765
(Sub-Net) 30%
Very favorable 243
9%

Favorable 522
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 1020
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 341
13%

Very unfavorable 679
26%

Never heard of them 251
10%

No opinion 527
21%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 38

F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Bernie Sanders

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2366
92%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1120
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 425
17%

Favorable 696
27%

Very Unfavorable/ 1245
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 49%
Unfavorable 428
17%

Very unfavorable 817
32%

Never heard of them 28
1%

No opinion 169
7%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2193
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 996
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 321
13%

Favorable 675
26%

Very Unfavorable/ 1197
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 427
17%

Very unfavorable 770
30%

Never heard of them 91
4%

No opinion 279
11%

Sigma 2563

100%

Elizabeth Warren
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 40

F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2322
91%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1153
(Sub-Net) 45%
Very favorable 381
15%

Favorable 772
30%

Very Unfavorable/ 1169
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 535
21%

Very unfavorable 634
25%

Never heard of them 26
1%

No opinion 216
8%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 41

F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Barack Obama

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2431
95%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1533
(Sub-Net) 60%
Very favorable 933

36%

Favorable 600
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 898
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 330
13%

Very unfavorable 568
22%

Never heard of them 15
1%

No opinion 117
5%

Sigma 2563

100%



Page 44

Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 42
F1_40 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Adam Schiff

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1647
64%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 738
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 309

12%

Favorable 428
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 910
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 268
10%

Very unfavorable 642
25%

Never heard of them 362
14%

No opinion 554
22%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 43
F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

William Barr

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1603
63%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 640
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 246

10%

Favorable 394

15%

Very Unfavorable/ 963
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 339
13%

Very unfavorable 624
24%

Never heard of them 425
17%

No opinion 535
21%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 44
F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Department of Justice

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2046
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1107
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 238

9%

Favorable 869

34%

Very Unfavorable/ 939
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 542
21%

Very unfavorable 397
15%

Never heard of them 29
1%

No opinion 488
19%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_71 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1995
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1108
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 312

12%

Favorable 796
31%

Very Unfavorable/ 887
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 395
15%

Very unfavorable 492
19%

Never heard of them 196
8%

No opinion 373
15%

Sigma 2563

100%

Pete Buttigieg

Page 47
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Table 45



Page 48

Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 46

F1_78 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Bill Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2316
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1183
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 399

16%

Favorable 784
31%

Very Unfavorable/ 1133
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 491
19%

Very unfavorable 642
25%

Never heard of them 13
*

No opinion 235
9%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_82 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2217
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1003
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 310
12%

Favorable 693
27%

Very Unfavorable/ 1214
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 539
21%

Very unfavorable 675
26%

Never heard of them 59
2%

No opinion 287
11%

Sigma 2563

100%

Michael Bloomberg
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 48
F1_84 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Amy Klobuchar

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1764
69%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 943
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 218

9%

Favorable 725
28%

Very Unfavorable/ 821
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 444
17%

Very unfavorable 376
15%

Never heard of them 280
11%

No opinion 520
20%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Like him personally 758
30%

Dislike him personally 1515
59%

Unsure / Don't Know 290
11%

Sigma 2563

100%

DT01 When you think of Donald Trump do you like or dislike him personally?
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3 Mar 2020
Table 49



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Health care 1066
42%

Immigration 801
31%

Economy and jobs 622
24%

Environment / climate change 621
24%

Terrorism / national 571
security 22%
National debt / federal 506
budget deficits 20%
Guns 465
18%

Crime and drugs 368
14%

Corruption 366
14%

Taxes 348
14%

Income inequality 302
12%

Education 287
11%

Foreign policy 201
8%

Race relations 193
8%

School safety 181
7%

Criminal justice (policing, 162
courts, prisons) 6%
Women's rights 145
6%

Cybersecurity 145

6%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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3 Mar 2020
Table 50



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2563
Political correctness 143
6%

Defense 134
5%

Other 62
2%

Sigma 7690

300%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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3 Mar 2020
Table 50



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Bernie Sanders 434
17%

Michael Bloomberg 379
15%

Joe Biden 327
13%

Pete Buttigieg 210
8%

Elizabeth Warren 180
7%

Tulsi Gabbard 91
4%

Amy Klobuchar 89
3%

Tom Steyer 62
2%

Other 81
3%

Not sure 337
13%

Not planning on voting 373
15%

Sigma 2563

100%

HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?
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Table 51



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Democrats Only

Total

Unweighted Base 925
Weighted Base 950
Bernie Sanders 237
25%

Joe Biden 193
20%

Michael Bloomberg 169
18%

Elizabeth Warren 103
11%

Pete Buttigieg 94
10%

Tom Steyer 33
3%

Amy Klobuchar 21
2%

Tulsi Gabbard 9
1%

Other 5
1%

Not sure 67
7%

Not planning on voting 18
2%

Sigma 950

100%

HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?
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Table 52



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Democrats And Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 1660
Weighted Base 1689
Bernie Sanders 363
21%

Michael Bloomberg 294
17%

Joe Biden 261
15%

Pete Buttigieg 171
10%

Elizabeth Warren 139
8%

Amy Klobuchar 59
4%

Tom Steyer 45
3%

Tulsi Gabbard 42
2%

Other 20
1%

Not sure 178
11%

Not planning on voting 117
7%

Sigma 1689

100%

HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?
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Table 53



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Chose Candidate

Total

Unweighted Base 1770
Weighted Base 1773
Committed to my choice 794
45%

Might change my mind 978
55%

Sigma 1773

100%

HORSE1001 Are you committed to your choice of a candidate or is it possible that you might change your mind over who you support?
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Table 54



Fielding Period:

Base: Chose Candidate

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Joe Biden

Bernie Sanders

Michael Bloomberg

Elizabeth Warren

Pete Buttigieg

Amy Klobuchar

Tulsi Gabbard

Tom Steyer

Sigma

February 26 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

General Adult Population

Total

1770

1773

347
20%

331
19%

287
16%

265
15%

227
13%

164

76

4%

76
4%

1773
100%

DEMPRES022001 Which one of these candidates is your second choice?
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Table 55



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Democrats Only

Total

Unweighted Base 847
Weighted Base 859
Bernie Sanders 192
22%

Joe Biden 186
22%

Elizabeth Warren 165
19%

Michael Bloomberg 114
13%

Pete Buttigieg 98
11%

Amy Klobuchar 66
8%

Tom Steyer 29
3%

Tulsi Gabbard 10
1%

Sigma 859

100%

DEMPRES022001 Which one of these candidates is your second choice?
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Table 56



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Democrats And Independents

Total

Unweighted Base 1355
Weighted Base 1374
Joe Biden 280
20%

Bernie Sanders 271
20%

Elizabeth Warren 223
16%

Michael Bloomberg 213
15%

Pete Buttigieg 179
13%

Amy Klobuchar 120
9%

Tom Steyer 53
4%

Tulsi Gabbard 35
3%

Sigma 1374

100%

DEMPRES022001 Which one of these candidates is your second choice?
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Table 57



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Chose Candidate

Total

Unweighted Base 1770
Weighted Base 1773
Bernie Sanders 762
43%

Joe Biden 381
21%

Michael Bloomberg 342
19%

Elizabeth Warren 99
6%

Pete Buttigieg 90
5%

Amy Klobuchar 40
2%

Tulsi Gabbard 32
2%

Tom Steyer 28
2%

Sigma 1773

100%

DEMPRES022002 Which candidate is most likely to win the Democratic nomination for president?
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Table 58



Fielding Period:

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Bernie Sanders

Joe Biden

Elizabeth Warren

Tulsi Gabbard

Amy Klobuchar

Pete Buttigieg

Andrew Yang

John Delaney

Tom Steyer

Michael Bloomberg

Other

None

Sigma

February 26 - 28,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Page 62

General Adult Population

3 Mar 2020
Table 59
DEMPRES0305 Which one of the Democratic presidential candidates has the best chance of winning against Donald Trump?

Total
2592

2563

515
20%

474
19%

116
36
1%

61

117

34
1%

542
21%

33
1%

635
25%

2563
100%



Page 63

Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 60
DEMPRES022003_1 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Cares about people like me

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1298
Weighted Base 1285
Bernie Sanders 228
18%

Amy Klobuchar 192
15%

Joe Biden 190
15%

Pete Buttigieg 165
13%

Michael Bloomberg 165
13%

Elizabeth Warren 138
11%

Tulsi Gabbard 107
8%

Tom Steyer 100
8%

Sigma 1285

100%



Page 64

Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 61
DEMPRES022003_2 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Will bring change

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1301
Weighted Base 1277
Bernie Sanders 270
21%

Pete Buttigieg 191
15%

Michael Bloomberg 190
15%

Elizabeth Warren 154
12%

Joe Biden 147
11%

Amy Klobuchar 134
11%

Tom Steyer 99
8%

Tulsi Gabbard 91
7%

Sigma 1277

100%



Page 65

Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 62
DEMPRES022003_3 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would bring people together

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1287
Weighted Base 1308
Bernie Sanders 205
16%

Michael Bloomberg 200
15%

Joe Biden 198
15%

Amy Klobuchar 183
14%

Pete Buttigieg 181
14%

Elizabeth Warren 123
9%

Tulsi Gabbard 115
9%

Tom Steyer 101
8%

Sigma 1308

100%



Page 66

Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 63
DEMPRES022003_4 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Has the experience to be president

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1300
Weighted Base 1309
Joe Biden 368
28%

Bernie Sanders 233
18%

Michael Bloomberg 223
17%

Elizabeth Warren 115
9%

Amy Klobuchar 111
8%

Pete Buttigieg 91
7%

Tulsi Gabbard 88
7%

Tom Steyer 79
6%

Sigma 1309

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 64
DEMPRES022003_5 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Can best handle foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1291
Weighted Base 1280
Joe Biden 325
25%

Michael Bloomberg 196
15%

Bernie Sanders 181
14%

Amy Klobuchar 139
11%

Elizabeth Warren 126
10%

Pete Buttigieg 124
10%

Tulsi Gabbard 100
8%

Tom Steyer 89
7%

Sigma 1280

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 65
DEMPRES022003_6 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would stand up to special interests

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1300
Weighted Base 1250
Bernie Sanders 227
18%

Michael Bloomberg 207
17%

Elizabeth Warren 164
13%

Joe Biden 161
13%

Amy Klobuchar 138
11%

Pete Buttigieg 137
11%

Tom Steyer 118
9%

Tulsi Gabbard 97
8%

Sigma 1250

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 66
DEMPRES022003_7 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Will lose to Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1294
Weighted Base 1281
Bernie Sanders 235
18%

Tulsi Gabbard 186
15%

Elizabeth Warren 182
14%

Amy Klobuchar 155
12%

Joe Biden 140
11%

Tom Steyer 130
10%

Pete Buttigieg 129
10%

Michael Bloomberg 124
10%

Sigma 1281

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 67
DEMPRES022003_8 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Open and honest

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1285
Weighted Base 1289
Bernie Sanders 205
16%

Amy Klobuchar 183
14%

Michael Bloomberg 181
14%

Joe Biden 173
13%

Pete Buttigieg 172
13%

Elizabeth Warren 138
11%

Tulsi Gabbard 118
9%

Tom Steyer 118
9%

Sigma 1289

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 68
DEMPRES022003_9 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Can best manage the economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1297
Weighted Base 1265
Michael Bloomberg 315
25%

Joe Biden 221
17%

Bernie Sanders 160
13%

Pete Buttigieg 126
10%

Amy Klobuchar 125
10%

Elizabeth Warren 122
10%

Tom Steyer 120
9%

Tulsi Gabbard 77
6%

Sigma 1265

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 69
DEMPRES022003_10 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would do the best on job creation

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1295
Weighted Base 1278
Michael Bloomberg 298
23%

Joe Biden 214
17%

Bernie Sanders 173
14%

Tom Steyer 142
11%

Amy Klobuchar 133
10%

Pete Buttigieg 117
9%

Tulsi Gabbard 106
8%

Elizabeth Warren 94
7%

Sigma 1278

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 70
DEMPRES022003_11 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would do the best job on education

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1301
Weighted Base 1302
Amy Klobuchar 230
18%

Bernie Sanders 213
16%

Elizabeth Warren 191
15%

Michael Bloomberg 166
13%

Joe Biden 166
13%

Pete Buttigieg 133
10%

Tulsi Gabbard 104
8%

Tom Steyer 99
8%

Sigma 1302

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 71
DEMPRES022003_12 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would do the best job on healthcare

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1290
Weighted Base 1257
Joe Biden 230
18%

Michael Bloomberg 204
16%

Bernie Sanders 190
15%

Amy Klobuchar 168
13%

Elizabeth Warren 158
13%

Pete Buttigieg 131
10%

Tulsi Gabbard 91
7%

Tom Steyer 85
7%

Sigma 1257

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 72
DEMPRES022003_13 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would do the best job on immigration

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1302
Weighted Base 1287
Joe Biden 242
19%

Michael Bloomberg 196
15%

Bernie Sanders 170
13%

Pete Buttigieg 162
13%

Elizabeth Warren 160
12%

Amy Klobuchar 153
12%

Tulsi Gabbard 118
9%

Tom Steyer 86
7%

Sigma 1287

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 73
DEMPRES022003_14 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would do the best job on trade

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1303
Weighted Base 1296
Michael Bloomberg 305
24%

Joe Biden 245
19%

Bernie Sanders 154
12%

Amy Klobuchar 135
10%

Tom Steyer 125
10%

Elizabeth Warren 122
9%

Pete Buttigieg 120
9%

Tulsi Gabbard 91
7%

Sigma 1296

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 74
DEMPRES022003_15 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would do the best on gun control

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1294
Weighted Base 1284
Michael Bloomberg 233
18%

Joe Biden 213
17%

Bernie Sanders 202
16%

Elizabeth Warren 162
13%

Amy Klobuchar 145
11%

Pete Buttigieg 133
10%

Tulsi Gabbard 111
9%

Tom Steyer 85
7%

Sigma 1284

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 75
DEMPRES022003_16 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would do the best on the environment and climate change

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1302
Weighted Base 1283
Bernie Sanders 227
18%

Michael Bloomberg 195
15%

Pete Buttigieg 165
13%

Amy Klobuchar 164
13%

Joe Biden 159
12%

Elizabeth Warren 138
11%

Tom Steyer 135
11%

Tulsi Gabbard 100
8%

Sigma 1283

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 76
DEMPRES022003_17 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would control the national debt and federal budget deficits

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1303
Weighted Base 1287
Michael Bloomberg 271
21%

Joe Biden 230
18%

Bernie Sanders 177
14%

Pete Buttigieg 139
11%

Amy Klobuchar 132
10%

Elizabeth Warren 127
10%

Tom Steyer 124
10%

Tulsi Gabbard 86
7%

Sigma 1287

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 77
DEMPRES022003_18 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would be best for African Americans

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1296
Weighted Base 1281
Joe Biden 247
19%

Bernie Sanders 204
16%

Michael Bloomberg 172
13%

Elizabeth Warren 171
13%

Amy Klobuchar 132
10%

Pete Buttigieg 132
10%

Tulsi Gabbard 127
10%

Tom Steyer 97
8%

Sigma 1281

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 78
DEMPRES022003_19 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Would be best for Latinos

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1284
Weighted Base 1271
Bernie Sanders 239
19%

Joe Biden 215
17%

Pete Buttigieg 156
12%

Michael Bloomberg 143
11%

Amy Klobuchar 142
11%

Elizabeth Warren 141
11%

Tulsi Gabbard 136
11%

Tom Steyer 99
8%

Sigma 1271

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 79
DEMPRES022003_20 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Ready to be president

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1302
Weighted Base 1277
Joe Biden 299
23%

Michael Bloomberg 200
16%

Bernie Sanders 198
15%

Elizabeth Warren 157
12%

Pete Buttigieg 131
10%

Amy Klobuchar 113
9%

Tom Steyer 92
7%

Tulsi Gabbard 87
7%

Sigma 1277

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 80
DEMPRES022003_21 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Is too far to the left

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1295
Weighted Base 1270
Bernie Sanders 354
28%

Elizabeth Warren 221
17%

Tulsi Gabbard 152
12%

Amy Klobuchar 114
9%

Pete Buttigieg 113
9%

Joe Biden 108
8%

Tom Steyer 106
8%

Michael Bloomberg 103
8%

Sigma 1270

100%



Page 84

Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 81
DEMPRES022003_22 Now you will see some words or phrases. For each word or phrase, please select the person you think it applies to the most.

Is too far to the right

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1292
Weighted Base 1279
Tulsi Gabbard 210
16%

Michael Bloomberg 205
16%

Amy Klobuchar 162
13%

Bernie Sanders 159
12%

Tom Steyer 159
12%

Joe Biden 157
12%

Elizabeth Warren 121
9%

Pete Buttigieg 106
8%

Sigma 1279

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Michael Bloomberg 654
26%

Bernie Sanders 651
25%

Joe Biden 624
24%

Elizabeth Warren 635
25%

Sigma 2563

100%

HORSE022001 HOLD CANDIDATE
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 83
HORSE022002 If the 2020 election were between Donald Trump, the Republican, and Michael Bloomberg, the Democrat, who would you vote
for?

Base: Michael Bloomberg

Total

Unweighted Base 654
Weighted Base 654
Donald Trump 295
45%

Michael Bloomberg 359
55%

Sigma 654

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 84
HORSE022002 If the 2020 election were between Donald Trump, the Republican, and Bernie Sanders, the Democrat, who would you vote
for?

Base: Bernie Sanders

Total

Unweighted Base 643
Weighted Base 651
Donald Trump 299
46%

Bernie Sanders 352
54%

Sigma 651

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 85
HORSE022002 If the 2020 election were between Donald Trump, the Republican, and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote
for?

Base: Joe Biden

Total

Unweighted Base 651
Weighted Base 624
Donald Trump 282
45%

Joe Biden 342
55%

Sigma 624

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Elizabeth Warren

Total

Unweighted Base 644
Weighted Base 635
Donald Trump 310
49%

Elizabeth Warren 324
51%

Sigma 635

100%

HORSE022002 If the 2020 election were between Donald Trump,

the Republican,
for?

and Elizabeth Warren,

the Democrat,

who would you vote
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 90

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

I want a presidential
candidate who will keep the
economy going strong and
that's most important to me.

Preventing socialism is most
important to me and I will
never vote for a socialist
candidate for president

Trump represents a threat to
our democracy, and I will
vote for any democratic
nominee to replace him.

I am looking for a candidate
with progressive values who
will move America to free
college, the green new deal
and Medicare for all.

3 Mar 2020
Table 87
ELEC022001 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Summary Table Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Total
2592
2563

2171
85%

1518
59%

1424
56%

1327
52%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 91

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

I am looking for a candidate
with progressive values who
will move America to free
college, the green new deal
and Medicare for all.

Trump represents a threat to
our democracy, and I will
vote for any democratic
nominee to replace him.

Preventing socialism is most
important to me and I will
never vote for a socialist
candidate for president

I want a presidential
candidate who will keep the
economy going strong and
that's most important to me.

3 Mar 2020
Table 88
ELEC022001 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Summary Table Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree

Total

2592

2563

1237
48%

1140
44%

1045
41%

392
15%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 89
ELEC022001_1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I am looking for a candidate with progressive values who will move America to free college, the green new deal and Medicare for all.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1327
(Net) 52%
Strongly agree 614
24%

Somewhat agree 712
28%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 1237
(Net) 48%
Somewhat disagree 498
19%

Strongly disagree 738
29%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 2171
(Net) 85%
Strongly agree 1193
47%

Somewhat agree 978
38%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 392
(Net) 15%
Somewhat disagree 290
11%

Strongly disagree 102
4%

Sigma 2563

100%

ELEC022001_2 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I want a presidential candidate who will keep the economy going strong and that's most important to me.
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1424
(Net) 56%
Strongly agree 1014
40%

Somewhat agree 409
16%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 1140
(Net) 44%
Somewhat disagree 303
12%

Strongly disagree 837
33%

Sigma 2563

100%

ELEC022001_3 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Trump represents a threat to our democracy,

and I will vote for any democratic nominee to replace him.
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1518
(Net) 59%
Strongly agree 916
36%

Somewhat agree 602
23%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 1045
(Net) 41%
Somewhat disagree 606
24%

Strongly disagree 439
17%

Sigma 2563

100%

ELEC022001_4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Preventing socialism is most important to me and I will never vote for a socialist candidate for president
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Path C

Total

Unweighted Base 1287
Weighted Base 1285
Support Bernie Sanders 631
49%

Stay home 163
13%

Vote for Donald Trump 490
38%

Sigma 1285

100%

ELEC022002 If Bernie Sanders is the Democratic presidential nominee do you think will support him,
Trump?

stay home,

or vote for Donald
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Page 97

Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 94

ELEC022002A If Bernie Sanders is the Democratic presidential nominee do you think will support him, stay home, vote for Donald
Trump, or vote for another candidate?

Base: Path D

Total

Unweighted Base 1305
Weighted Base 1278
Support Bernie Sanders 548
43%

Stay home 97
8%

Vote for Donald Trump 522
41%

Vote for another candidate 111
9%

Sigma 1278

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 95
ELEC022003 Do you think it was right or wrong of Bernie Sanders to praise Fidel Castro for increasing education and healthcare in
Cuba?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592

Weighted Base 2563

Right 1063
41%

Wrong 1500
59%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
A lot 1852
72%

A little 659
26%

Nothing 52
2%

Sigma 2563

100%

COV022001 How much have you heard about the global coronavirus outbreak?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

There will be widespread
cases

The US will be able to
contain it

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

1321
52%

1242
48%

2563
100%

COV022002 Do you think there will be widespread cases of coronavirus in the United States or do you think the US will be able to
contain it to isolated cases?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Too little 530
21%

Too much 898
35%

About right 1135
44%

Sigma 2563

100%

COV022003 Do you think that the fear over coronavirus has been too little,

too much or about right?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 99
COV022004 Do you think Chinese authorities have done an excellent, good, bad, or terrible job containing coronavirus outbreak,
which started in the Chinese city of Wuhan?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Excellent 166
6%

Good 627
24%

Bad 1011
39%

Terrible 759
30%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 100
COV022005 If coronavirus reaches the US and is concentrated in a few areas, would you support the quarantine of small or large US
cities and their populations so that the virus does not become a pandemic?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Yes 2111
82%

No 452
18%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 101
COV022006 Do you think that there should be an immigration halt if the corona virus becomes a pandemic or should immigration
continue as usual?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Yes 2025
79%

No 539
21%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Go to work 902
35%

Stay home 1661
65%

Sigma 2563

100%

COV022007 Do you think you would go to work or stay home if coronavirus becomes a pandemic?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Shop as usual 920
36%

Rely more on online shopping 1643
64%

Sigma 2563

100%

COV022008 Would you go shopping as usual if coronavirus becomes a pandemic or would you rely more on online shopping?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Favor 1632
64%

Oppose 932
36%

Sigma 2563

100%

WAR022001 Do you favor or oppose the administration's policy of maximum pressure against Iran?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Restore the original Iran 969
deal 38%
Renegotiate a new deal 1594
62%

Sigma 2563

100%

WAR022002 Do you think we should try to put back the Iran deal as it was or should we try to negotiate a new deal?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

President Trump should have
the power

President Trump's power
should be curtailed

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

1236
48%

1327
52%

2563
100%

WAR022003 Do you think that President Trump should have the power to order strikes as he did against Qassam Soulemani, the Iranian

general who was designated as a terrorist,

or should Trump's power to order such strikes on his own be curtailed by
Congress?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 107

5C022001 Do you favor or oppose new legislation that would allow victims of illegal immigrant crimes to sue so-called sanctuary
cities for damages if these cities do not cooperate with the federal government in notifying them about and holding
illegal immigrants arrested for crimes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Favor 1400
55%

Oppose 1163
45%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 108

SC022002 Should immigrants who are likely to require public assistance from the government be allowed to come to the United
States regardless of their needs or prohibited from obtaining a green card if they are likely to require public
assistance?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Immigrants should be allowed 1117
to come regardless of needs 44%
Immigrants who required 1446
public assistance should be 56%
prohibited
Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Should be allowed

Should NOT be allowed

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

904
35%

1660
65%

2563
100%

S5C022003 Should immigrants who are here without documentation be allowed to obtain driver's licenses or not be allowed to obtain
driver's licenses?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Favor

Oppose

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

1514
59%

1049
41%

2563
100%

SC022004 Do you favor or oppose toughening up the rule that immigrants cannot be granted a green card if they may need public
assistance from the government?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Should give his opinions

Should not give his opinions

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

1169
46%

1394
54%

2563
100%

JUST022001 Do you think the president should or should not give his opinion on ongoing matters before the justice department?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 112
JUST022002 Attorney General Barr says such comments on Twitter make it impossible for him to do his job well. Do you agree or
disagree with that?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Agree 1689
66%

Disagree 874
34%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 113
JUST022003 President Trump says his comments may make the job of the Attorney General tougher but that he is entitled to first
amendment rights to comment publicly on cases. Do you agree or disagree with that?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Agree 1374
54%

Disagree 1190
46%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020

Table 114
JUST022004 The president also says that as the chief executive officer of the United States he is entitled if he wanted to
intervene in Justice Department cases. Do you agree or disagree with that?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Agree 974
38%

Disagree 1589
62%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fair

Politically motivated

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

1208
47%

1355
53%

2563
100%

JUST022005 Do you think that the prosecution of Roger Stone was fair or was it politically motivated by anti-Trump prosecutors in
the Mueller Special Counsel office?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 116
JUST022006 Do you think more than 3 years in jail is a fair sentence for Roger Stone for lying to Congress, excessive, of not long
enough?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Fair 989
39%

Excessive 721
28%

Not long enough 853
33%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592

Weighted Base 2563

Appropriate 1130
44%

Inappropriate 1433
56%

Sigma 2563

100%

JUST022007 Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for the Mueller task force and the FBI to arrest Roger Stone with guns
drawn and over 30 agents with an amphibious unit?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Path A

Total
Unweighted Base 1300
Weighted Base 1303
Russia is trying to 775
interfere in the 2020 59%
elections
There is no evidence to 528
suggest that 41%
Sigma 1303

100%

RIALl Do you believe there is evidence suggesting the Russian government is trying to interfere in the 2020 elections,
there no evidence of that?

or is
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 119
RIA022002 Do you believe there is evidence suggesting the Russian government 1is trying to help the Bernie Sanders campaign to win
the democratic primaries, or is there no evidence of that?

Base: Path B

Total
Unweighted Base 1292
Weighted Base 1260
Russia is trying to help 451
Bernie Sander's campaign 36%
There is no evidence to 810
suggest that 64%
Sigma 1260

100%



Page 123

Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 120
RIA022003 Do you believe there is evidence suggesting the Russian government is trying to help Donald Trump win re-election, or is
there no evidence of that?

Base: Path B

Total
Unweighted Base 1292
Weighted Base 1260
Russia is trying to help re- 639
elect Trump 51%
There is no evidence to 622
suggest that 49%
Sigma 1260

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Be able to report to 1326
Congress their 52%
interpretation regardless of
specific intelligence
Such reporting requires a 1238
higher threshold such as 48%
evidence of election
interference
Sigma 2563

100%

INT022001 Should intelligence officials be able to report to Congress their interpretation of whether Russia or another foreign
government prefers a U.S. presidential candidate to win if there is no specific intelligence to support the claim, or
should such reporting require a higher threshold such as evidence of a foreign government interfering on behalf of a

candidate in an election?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Prone to political bias and 1656
need to be verified 65%
Free of political bias 907
35%

Sigma 2563

100%

INT022002 Do you think the opinions of intelligence officials are prone to political bias and need to be verified or are they free
of political bias?

Page 125

3 Mar 2020
Table 122



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Agree

Disagree

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

1207
47%

1356
53%

2563
100%

INT022003 President Trump recently fired the acting Director of National Intelligence after one of his top aides testified before
Congress that the Russian government has begun efforts to interfere in the 2020 election and that it preferred

President Trump's re-election. No specific evidence has been cited publicly as part of this assessment.
you agree or disagree with the decision to fire the acting director of national intelligence over this
briefing?

Do
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Disqualifies him 1607
63%

He is well qualified 956
37%

Sigma 2563

100%

INT022005 President Trump appointed Richard Grenfell, the US ambassador to Germany, as the new acting Director of National

Intelligence.
experience.

Grenell has diplomatic experience and is a Trump ally but does not have any previous intelligence
Should the lack of intelligence experience disqualify Richard Grenell from taking up the role of
acting director of national intelligence or is he well qualified for this role?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 125

INT022006 Grenell, in his new role as acting director of national intelligence, is the fist openly gay member of cabinet in US
history. Does this make you more or less likely to support his appointment to acting director of national
intelligence?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
More likely 1533
60%

Less likely 1031
40%

Sigma 2563

100%
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 126
IMP022001 Now that impeachment is over, should officials who supported and testified on behalf of Trump's impeachment stay in the
White House if they worked there or be reassigned elsewhere in the government?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Officials who testified 1492
should stay in the White 58%
House
Officials should be 1071
reassigned 42%
Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Expanded 992
39%

Reduced 429
17%

Kept the same 1143
45%

Sigma 2563

100%

IMP022002 Do you think that tax deductions for contributing into 401lks and IRAs should be expanded,

reduced or kept as they are?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Yes 1514
59%

No 1049
41%

Sigma 2563

100%

RET022003 Do you have an IRA,

401k or not have such accounts?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Yes, own publicly traded 957
stock 37%
No, do not own 1606
63%

Sigma 2563

100%

RET022004 Outside of any retirement accounts do you own any publicly traded stock or do you not own any publicly traded stock?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
White 1739
68%
Black or African American 297
12%
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish 368
origin 14%
Asian origin (includes 128
people of Asian Indian, 5%
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)
Other 31
1%
Sigma 2563

100%

QRACE What is your race?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592

Weighted Base 2563

Employed full time 1129

44%

Employed part time 257

10%

Self-employed full time 136

5%

Not employed, but looking 92

for work 4%

Not employed and not looking 25

for work 1%

Not employed, unable to work 107

due to a disability or 4%
illness

Retired 534

21%

Student 64

2%

Stay-at-home spouse or 160

partner 6%

Self-employed part time 58

2%

Sigma 2563

100%

Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 1361
Weighted Base 1385
Public sector 571
41%

Private sector 616
44%

Not-for-profit 112
8%

Other 34
2%

Don't know 54
4%

Sigma 1385

100%

D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
I am a member of a labor 245
union 10%
Someone else in my household 165
is a member of a labor union 6%
Both me and another member 57
of my household are members 2%
of a labor union
No one in my household is a 2018
member of a labor union 79%
Decline to state 79
3%
Sigma 2563

100%

D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Less than high school 28
1%

Completed some high school 160
6%

High school graduate or 464
equivalent (e.g., GED) 18%
Job-specific training 97
programs after high school 4%
Completed some college, but 559
no degree 22%
Associate's degree 378
15%

College graduate (e.g., 479
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 19%
Completed some graduate 76
school, but no degree 3%
Completed graduate school 322
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 13%
Sigma 2563

100%

02146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Married or civil union 1259
49%

Single, never married 704
27%

Divorced 278
11%

Separated 48
2%

Widowed/Widower 152
6%

Living with partner 122
5%

Sigma 2563

100%

Q2135 What is your marital status?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
None 1425
56%

One 470
18%

Two 416
16%

Three 180
7%

Four or more 72
3%

Sigma 2563

100%

D9 How many children live in your household?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Liberal (Net) 693
27%

Strong liberal 366
14%

Lean liberal 326
13%

Moderate 1075
42%

Conservative (Net) 795
31%

Lean conservative 397
15%

Strong conservative 398
16%

Sigma 2563

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fiscally liberal

Fiscally conservative

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

533

21%

1218
48%

812
32%

2563
100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Socially liberal

Socially conservative

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

Total

2592

2563

864

34%

939
37%

760
30%

2563
100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 140
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in the last presidential election on November 8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote
in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Yes 2128

83%
No 435

17%
Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 2134
Weighted Base 2128
Hillary Clinton 988
46%

Donald Trump 922
43%

Gary Johnson 77
4%

Jill Stein 43
2%

Other 61
3%

Prefer not to answer 38
2%

Sigma 2128

100%

S4 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not.

Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election on November 8,

20162
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 2134
Weighted Base 2128
Likeability 360
17%

Their stand on the issues 1769
83%

Sigma 2128

100%

S4A In casting your vote,

what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Evangelical Protestant 307
12%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 232
9%

Roman Catholic 634
25%

Mormon 54
2%

Other Christian 486
19%

Jewish 90
4%

Muslim 25
1%

Hindu 15
1%

Buddhist 21
1%

Atheist/Agnostic 355
14%

Other 344
13%

Sigma 2563

100%

D11 What is your religion?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Daily 98
4%

Weekly 624
24%

A few times per month 288
11%

Once a month 261
10%

Almost never 1291
50%

Sigma 2563

100%

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Very/Somewhat Important 1710
(Net) 67%
Very important 934
36%

Somewhat important 777
30%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 853
(Net) 33%
Somewhat unimportant 362
14%

Very unimportant 491
19%

Sigma 2563

100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Yes 861
34%

No 1703
66%

Sigma 2563

100%

D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
A house that I/we own 1709
67%

An apartment or condominium 138
that I/we own 5%
Another type of home that I/ 60
we own 2%
A house that I/we rent or 266
lease 10%
An apartment or condominium 323
that I/we rent or lease 13%
Another type of home that I/ 37
we rent or lease 1%
None of these 29
1%

Sigma 2563

100%

Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 148
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Urban 683
27%

Suburban 1339
52%

Rural 541
21%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Yes 2528
99%

No 35
1%

Sigma 2563

100%

D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 Mar 2020
Table 150
HO1l Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Yes 2365
92%

No 198
8%

Sigma 2563

100%



Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
Less than $15,000 174
7%

$15,000 to $24,999 186
7%

$25,000 to $34,999 185
7%

$35,000 to $49,999 297
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 450
18%

$75,000 to $99,999 348
14%

$100,000 to $124,999 322
13%

$125,000 to $149,999 205
8%

$150,000 to $199,999 186
7%

$200,000 to $249,999 82
3%

$250,000 or more 78
3%

Decline to answer 50
2%

Sigma 2563

100%

Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
ATG&T 592
23%

Verizon 660
26%

T-Mobile 393
15%

Sprint 199
8%

TracFone 85
3%

MetroPCS 136
5%

Virgin Mobile 28
1%

Straight Talk 82
3%

Boost Mobile 81
3%

Cricket 75
3%

Consumer Cellular 61
2%

Netl0 4
*

US Cellular 30
1%

Walmart FamilyMobile 8
*

Other 88
3%

None of the above 43
2%

Sigma 2563

100%

CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?
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Fielding Period: February 26 - 28, 2020
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2592
Weighted Base 2563
ATG&T 476
19%

Bright House 31
1%

Cablevision 43
2%

Charter 133
5%

Comcast 574
22%

Cox Cable Communications 114
4%

Time Warner Cable 265
10%

Verizon 268
10%

Frontier 80
3%

CenturyLink 92
4%

Cincinnati Bell 3
*

Mediacom 23
1%

Suddenlink 23
1%

Windstream 25
1%

Other 266
10%

None of the above 145
6%

Sigma 2563

100%

CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?
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